TENDER NOTICE



PAK-CHINA TECHNICAL & VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE, GWADAR TENDERS/BIDS



The Pak-China Technical & Vocational Institute, Gwadar invites sealed bids/proposals from eligible contractors/firms, registered with PEC-BRA-FBR and has Active Taxpayer Status.

Tender Title	Tender Submission	Tender Opening Date
	Deadline	
Repair & Renovation of	05-05-2025 at 11:00	05-05-2025 at 11:00
Boundary Wall of Pak-China	AM	AM
Technical & Vocational		
Institute, Gwadar		

- The interested contractors/firms can obtain tender documents from the office of the undersigned after paying the documentation fee of Rs. 2000/- (Non-refundable) through a pay order or banker's cheque or by depositing the same in the PCT&VI account number 0000361650501284 being maintained in Askari Bank Limited, Main Branch Gwadar through Challan. The paid challan must be submitted as evidence for obtaining the documents.
- 2. Valid registration with the Pakistan Engineering Council in category C6 or above having relevant codes
- 3. The tender firm will have to attach earnest money @2% of their quoted rates in the shape of a pay order or bank draft in the name of the Pak-China Technical & Vocational Institute, Gwadar with their bids, without which the bid will be considered invalid and rejected.
- 4. The PCT&VI reserves the right to accept any offer or reject any one or all offers. For which reasons will be recorded and intimated to any participating bidder, who requests for the same.
- 5. The quantity of the items can be increased and decreased by the competent authority of PCT&VI.
- 6. Tenders submitted through fax, email WhatsApp etc. are not acceptable.

Executive Director, Pak-China Technical & Vocational Institute, Gwadar RENOVATION LIBRARY OF PCT&VI PCT&VI , SARWAN AVENUE NEW TOWN PHASE-IV GWADAR BALOCHISTAN E-mail: info@ug.edu.pk Contact: +92-864411380